

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-24

LOWER TRIBUNAL CASE NO. 87-8047

RICHARD HAROLD ANDERSON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

ROBERT T. STRAIN
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325961
ASSISTANT CCRC

APRIL HAUGHEY
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0119180
ASSISTANT CCRC

CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL-MIDDLE REGION
3801 Corporex Park Drive
Suite 210
Tampa, Florida 33619
813-740-3544

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF CASE 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

 A. TRIAL 5

 B. EVIDENTIARY HEARING 9

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 15

ARGUMENT I

 THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING FOLLOWING THE POST-CONVICTION
 EVIDENTIARY HEARING WAS ERRONEOUS. 17

 A. Perjured testimony before the grand jury. 17

 B. Other sub-claims regarding prosecutorial misconduct.
 22

ARGUMENT II

 THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO GRANT AN EVIDENTIARY
 HEARING SO MR. ANDERSON COULD ESTABLISH THAT TRIAL COUNSEL
 WAS INEFFECTIVE AND PREJUDICIALLY DEFICIENT DURING THE
 PENALTY PHASE OF HIS TRIAL IN VIOLATION OF HIS RIGHT TO
 EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AND OF HIS RIGHTS TO DUE
 PROCESS AND A FAIR TRIAL UNDER THE SIXTH, EIGHTH AND
 FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.26

 A. Denial of evidentiary hearing on counsel's failure to
 present mitigating evidence. 26

 B. The lower court erred when it denied an evidentiary
 hearing on the remaining sub-claims regarding
 ineffective assistance of counsel. 35

ARGUMENT III

WHEN VIEWED AS A WHOLE, THE COMBINATION OF PROCEDURAL AND SUBSTANTIVE ERRORS DEPRIVED RICHARD HAROLD ANDERSON OF A FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR TRIAL GUARANTEED UNDER THE SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING.

. 39

ARGUMENT IV

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE ISSUE OF FAILURE TO ESTABLISH CORPUS DELICTI OF MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE. THIS WAS FUNDAMENTAL ERROR IN VIOLATION OF MR. ANDERSON'S RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION. THIS ARGUMENT IS PRESENTED PURSUANT TO THE DICTATES OF SIRECI V. STATE, 773 SO.2d 34, 41 (FN14) (FLA. 2000), TO PRESERVE THE ISSUE FOR REVIEW. 41

ARGUMENT V

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE ADVISORY ROLE AND BURDEN SHIFTING ISSUES REGARDING THE PENALTY PHASE JURY INSTRUCTIONS. TO THE EXTENT TRIAL COUNSEL FAILED TO LITIGATE THESE ISSUES, TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE. THIS ARGUMENT IS PRESENTED PURSUANT TO THE DICTATES OF SIRECI V. STATE, 773 SO.2d 34, 41 (FN14) (FLA. 2000), TO PRESERVE THE ISSUE FOR REVIEW. 43

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT 46

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 47

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Allen v. State,
662 So.2d 323, 329 (Fla. 1995) 31

Anderson v. State,
574 So.2d 87, 95 (Fla. 1991) 3, 30, 42,
43

Anderson v. State,
627 So.2d 1170, 1171 (Fla. 1993) 3, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43,
44

Asay v. State,
769 So.2d 974, 989 (Fla. 2000) 26, 37, 38, 39, 41, 42, 43

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 23

Brown v. State,
755 So.2d 616, 628 (Fla. 2000), 37, 38, 39, 40, 42, 43, 44

Chapman v. California,
386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967) . . 46

Derden v. McNeel,
938 F.2d 605 (5th Cir. 1991) 39

Diaz v. Dugger,
719 So.2d 865, 867 (Fla. 1998) . 37, 38, 39, 40, 43, 44

Espinosa v. Florida,
505 U.S. 1079, 112 S.Ct. 2926, 120 L.Ed.2d 1854 (1992) 44

Evans v. State,
432 So.2d 584 at 584 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) 20

Faretta v. California,
422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975) . 29

Gaskin v. State,
737 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1999) 27

Gregg v. Georgia,

428 U.S. 153, 190 (1976)	33
Heath v. Jones, 941 F.2d 1126 (11th Cir. 1991)	39
Hitchcock v. Dugger, 481 U.S. 393, 107 S.Ct. 1821, 95 L.Ed.2d 347 (1987)	45
Hoefert v. State, 617 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 1993)	20
Huff v. State, 622 So.2d 982 (Fla. 1993)	4
Jackson v. Dugger, 837 F.2d 1469 (11th Cir. 1988)	45
Johnson v. Zerbst, 304 U.S. 458, 58 S.Ct. 1019, 82 L.Ed. 1461 (1938)	30
Kearse v. State, 662 So.2d 677 (Fla. 1995)	44
Koon v. Dugger, 619 So.2d 246, 250 (Fla. 1993)	30
Landry v. State, 620 So.2d 1099 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	40
Mills v. Maryland, 486 U.S. 367, 108 S.Ct. 1860, 100 L.Ed.2d 384 (1988)	45
Mullaney v. Wilbur, 421 U.S. 684, 95 S.Ct. 1881, 44 L.Ed.2d 508 (1975)	45
Peede v. State, 748 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1999)	27
Ray v. State, 403 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	40
Rivera v. State, 717 So.2d 477 (Fla. 1998)	27
Sandstrom v. Montana,	

442 U.S. 510, 99 S.Ct. 2450, 61 L.Ed.2d 39 (1979) . . .	45
State v. DiGuilio, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	40
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)44, 45
Stewart v. State, 622 So.2d 51 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	40
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, (1984), at 687 32, 33
Stringer v. Black, 503 U.S. 222, 112 S.Ct. 1130, 117 L.Ed.2d 367 (1992)	46
Taylor v. State, 640 So.2d 1127 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	40
Valle v. State, 705 So.2d 1333 (Fla. 1997)	27
Waterhouse v. State, 2001 WL 578413 (Fla. May 31, 2001)	30
